L KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form ACO-1
' OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIviSION O R l G ‘ N ALMSeptember 1999
¢ p Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33344 API No. 15 -_205-26576 'bb -©
Name: @Quest Cherokee, LLC County: Wilson
Address: 211 W. 14th Street . _-w.nw gee 31 §wp. 28 g R [7]East[] West
City/State/zip: _Chanute, KS 66720 660 feet from S /() (circle one Line of Section
Purchaser: _Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 660 feet from E /@(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person; Jennifer R. Ammann RECEIVED - —— Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 431-8500 KANSAS CORPORATION COMAMIS (circleone) NE  SE NW sSw
Contractor: Name:Mﬁ%B_ Lease Name: Carter, Phillip D. Well #: 31-1
License: 33711 Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
Waellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy CONSERVAT'ON DIVISION Producing Formation: Multiple
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 868 Kelly Bushing: n/a
_/__ New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:ﬂs_s_ Plug Back Total Depth: 1147.02
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
v Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Coliar Used? [JYes [¥]No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate 11 completion, cement circulated from 1147.02

Operator: feet depth to_Surface w/_150 SK Cit,
AIF=Dis - 218

Well Name:
. B Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp.Date:____ Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloridecontent______ ppm Fluidvolume_______ bbls
__ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No . o . .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

Operator Name:

___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

Lease Name: License No.:
5/10/06 5/12/06 5/19/06 N
Spud Date or Date Reached TD _ Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R - [JEast[ | West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.: ’

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: ./4-/‘(/2’141‘% ' . vy KCC Office Use ONLY
tér 9/7/06

Title: New Well Dévelopment Coordina Date: A Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this VMay of 02 &ﬁ) et s It Denied, Yes [_] Date:

Wireline Log Received

20 ‘m ' . Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: QD DO M&LLW\Q(\ UMAN—) U'C Distribution
Date Commission Expires: ?_S‘L""QO 1O Notary Public - Statp of Kansas

(My Appt. Expires (~L) ~=2010)




Side Two

@

Lease Name:

Carter, Phillip D.

31-1

Well #:

Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC
31

Sec. Twp. 2 s R [V East [ West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all

County: Wilson

cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval

tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes [/]No ]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
. — Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [CYes ¢ No See attached
Cores Taken ™ves No
Electric Log Run v:Yes [ No
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density Neutron Log
Gamma Ray Neutron Log
i CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ]Used |
| Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. |
| . Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Perc;r;t
| Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives j
l S urface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 20# 20 "A" 4
. T T T
Production | 6-3/4 4-1/2 10.5# 1147.02 "A" 150
e ! ——
S | ] _
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
_ | — —
| Purpose: | Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
| ..—. Perforate Top Bottom [
| ___ Protect Casing
| ... PlugBackTD _ ]
| . __PlgOffZone |
b ' e
[ Shots Per Foot ‘ PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record ]
'L ' Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth J
- g —— -
114 | 1036-1038/988-990 100gal 15%HCLw/ 33 bbis 2%kl water, 300bbls water w/ 2% KCL, Blodde, 3100# 20/40 sand | 1036-1038/988-990 ]
T T - -
I
. ] o ]L I
'4 :884-886/861-863/795-796/814—816/827-825/754-756/733—735 ! 500gat 15%4CLwI 35 ks it water, 700bbis water w 7 KL, Biocd, 178008 2040 sand | 584-836/861-863
v i I
P L —% 795-796/814—816?27_—825 754;751/733-735"'
4 | 665-669/651-655 300al 15%HCLW/ 31 bbls 2%kc! water, 525bbls watar wf 2% KCL, Biocide, 12100% 2040 sand Eﬁs—ssslsshsss |
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run T T T
| 2-3/8" 1051.34 n/a [IYes  [ZNo :
! Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method T
7/20/06 | {_] Flowing (¢ Pumping [l Gas Lift [ Other (Explain) |
| Esti:;atéci F;Fi:ction | ol Bbs. | Gas Mo ‘ Water Bbls. ‘Gas-Oil Rato  Gravity
j er 2 ours |
| i | n/a | 14.4mcf | 20bbls |
3 —— e - ———— - — ———— e ]
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
~IVented [yiSold [ iUsedon Lease [ {OpenHole  [/]Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. [} Commingled __ - ———

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) " Other (Specify)




Lo et ST

e B et I
'

 QUEST

* Resource Corporation 211 W. 14TH STREET, TICKET NUMBER 1 5 1 5
, N 7 CHANUTE, KS 66720 : e TR
Y /" 620-431-9500 FIELD TICKET REF # ; gl
% FOREMAN (o Coclieor .
TREATMENT REPORT (oerseen)
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
V)’]m) /2,000 ﬂj)r-llffl ;DJ’IA////'DS 0. 5/-/ = <3 /7 L5 04
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN ouT LUNCH # # HOURS SIGNATURE
pfa'j@oad?xiwf 220 7Y Q0o 4 R /]
ﬂ.}i’\t/( S cidn .20 b 00 S b ra - £
/ uosl. ag 7/ / ' A=
JOBTYPE Lo sl u HOLE SIZE __ L, /Y HOLEDEPTH _// 5 S CASING SIZE & WEIGHT %/ /2 v /2. 3
CASING DEPTH //¢/7.0 2 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT /. %/. 5 O SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _Q
DISPLACEMENT /. 8 . 29 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE 4.5

REMARKS:
Lo 2 < o0 ik N [t i nel an é»w'ml Jo zoplace . Twu?u"f’or/ repend ht’ab/ PUIM,/M
9 saoys o el 0 bw»})llr ol eicteronel 1ISO Socts ol comend: r/”w(\;7?«}5"3&‘“‘(5%;#%
"’jﬁur-\‘oer\/ \/u")_ﬁe(p/n}. Ju bo{‘(OM . selflodrlwe L

)/ T7.02 Fi ‘/'/1/‘(>osmlq N -
5 Condrapli»ers \V |
$7 1220 < h asr'y’: {ysedor e l
.re?/g :2 Mf' [’A‘:/.May %Vn"/DV ‘DUFP/, i UL‘, 1'
2 BelPles 2/ 37 cer-rT
! 41!./7 LAJ"'D('/}O/UQ -
| "",/? P/Oc!;l.o-f
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AT
Foreman Pickup-—___
Cement Pump Truck—_ ~
.| Buk Truck\; \ » N
1104 Portland Cement———== —v V P e i 7
1124 50/50 POZ Blend-Cement Cpucoldade L/
1126 OWC - Blend Cement, g ]
1110 Gilsonite S (ARl
1107 Flo-Seal Serv1 (L7
1118 Premium Gel -
1215A KCL / ~ -
1111B Sodium Silicate el
1123 City Water — =~ o
Transport Truck e .
Transport Trailer
80(/ac

Ravin 4513



4
s

RECEIVED

B-C Steel LLC KAN;

Drilling Field Services SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
PO Box 326 SEP 08 2006

Yates Center, KS 66783

C@NSERVATEON DIVISion
WICHITA, ks
Rig# 1 County  Wilson
APl 205-26576-0000 " State KS
Operator Quest Cherokee LLC OP #33344 Section 31
Township 28

Well # 31-1 Elevation 868 Range 17
Lease Name Phillip D. Carter

Location 660 ft from north line

660 ft from west line

Spud Date 5/11/2006

Date Complete 5/12/2006

Total Depth 1155

Surface Production

Hole Size 121/4 63/4

Casing Size 8 5/8

Setting Depth 20

Cement Type

Sacks 4

Surface fumished by BCFS

Cement fumished by BCFS



Depth in Feet

From

0

8

11
24
31
39
42
43
46
65
68
86
87
100
103
127
203
204
209
240
242
245
255
260
268
276
278
326
373
374
410
412
419
427
438
452
459
470
475
500
501

556
562
563
588
590
602
620

To

11
24
31
39
42
43

65
68

87

100
103

127
203

- 204

209
240
242
245
255
260

‘268

276
278
326
370
374
410
412
419
427
438
452
459
470
475
500
501
546
556
562
563
588
590
602
620
629

Formation
OB
shale
lime
shale
sand
shale
coal
shale
sand
shale
sand
coal
shale
lime
shale
lime
coal
sand
shale
coal
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
coal
lime
shale
coal
shale
coal
lime
shale
sand
shale
lime
shale
sand
shale
coal
sand
shale
lime
coal
lime
coal
shale
sand
shale

Drill Rig Reports

Remarks
205
305
405
505
605
855
680

755

805
905
1005
1055

P N e e e

Gas Test Pressure Orifice

3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8

MCF
No Flow
No Flow
No Flow
No Flow

3.56

3.56

3.56

3.56

3.56

3.56

3.56

7.14



629
. 851
653
659
665
667
670
683
706
735
737
752
754
755
789
791
796
797
807
815
816
823
827
828
863
864
885
886
897
918
984
989
990
991
1020
1022
1035
1036
1045

651
653
659
665

- 667

670
683
706
735
737
752
754
755
789
791
796
7197
807
815
816
823
827
828
863
864
885
886
897
918
984
989
990
991
1020
1022
1035
1036
1045
nsg

lime
coal
shale
fime
coal
lime
shale
sand
shale
coal
shale
lime
coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
and
shale
coal
sand
shale
coal
shate
coal
sand
coal
shale
sand
shale
sand
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
mississippi

Drill Rig Reports



