KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL September 1999 Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 205-205/6 - 10 - 10				
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC	County: Wilson				
Address: 211 W. 14th Street					
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720	660 feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section				
Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC	660 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section				
Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Ammann	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: (620) 431-9500 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	(circle one) NE SE NW SW				
Contractor: Name: BC Steel SEP 0 8 2006	Lease Name: Carter, Phillip D. Well #: 31-1				
ticense: 33711	Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM				
Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy CONSERVATION DIVISION	Producing Formation: Multiple				
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 868 Kelly Bushing: n/a				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1155 Plug Back Total Depth: 1147.02				
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet				
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1147.02				
Operator:	. 450				
Well Name:	feet depth to surface w/ 150 sx cmt. ALT2 - DIS - 12/4/08				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls				
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used				
Commingled Docket No					
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:				
	Lease Name: License No.:				
5/10/06 5/12/06 5/19/06 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:				
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with t Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ind geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING				
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements				
Signature: Signature & American	KCC Office Use ONLY				
Title: New Well Development Coordinator Date: 9/7/06	Letter of Confidentiality Received				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	If Denied, Yes Date:				
······································	,, Wireline Log Received				
20 OLP.	Geologist Report Received				
Notary Public: Service Flauman TEI	RRA KLAUMAN UIC Distribution				
Date Commission Expires: 8-U-2010 Notary	Public - State of Kansas				

Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease			Lease Name	_{e:} Carter, Phill	ip D.	Well #: 31-	1	
Sec. 31 Twp.	31 Twp. 28 S. R. 17 🔽 East 🗌 West County:							
tested, time tool of temperature, fluid	pen and closed, flowi recovery, and flow rat	and base of formation ng and shut-in pressu es if gas to surface te final geological well s	res, whether shut-in est, along with final cl	pressure reache	d static level, hvo	drostatic pressu	res, bottom hole	
Drill Stem Tests Taken			Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum			Sample		
Samples Sent to G	imples Sent to Geological Survey			ame ee attached		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🗸 N		See attached				
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	0					
List All E. Logs Rui	n:							
Dual Induction Lo Compensated De Gamma Ray Neu	nsity Neutron Log							
			ING RECORD [] set-conductor, surface, i	New Used	ction etc			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Weight Setting Type of		# Sacks	Type and Percent	
Surface	12-1/4	8-5/8"	20#	Depth 20	"A"	Used 4	Additives	
Production	6-3/4	4-1/2	10.5#	1147.02	"A"	150		
		ADDITIO	NAL CEMENTING / SO					
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD		Depth Type of Cement		Type and Percent Additives				
Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth			
4 1036-1038/988-990				100gal 15%HCLw/ 33 bbls 2%kd water, 300bbls water w/ 2% KCL, Biockie, 3100# 20/40 sand 1038-1038/988-990				
4 884-886/861-863/795-796/814-816/827-825/754-756/733-735				500gal 15%HCLw/ 35 bt	ks 2%kci water, 700bbis water	w/ 2% KCL, Blockle, 17800/	20/40 sand 884-886/861-863	
				795-796/814-816/827-825 754-756/733-735				
4 665-669/651-655				300gal 15%HCLwl 31 bbls 2%kcl water, 525bbls water w/ 2% KCL, Blockle, 12100# 2040 aand 665-669/651-655				
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At 2-3/8" 1051.34 n/a				Liner Run	Yes✓ No	o		
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method 7/20/06 Flowi				ng 🕡 Pumpi			r (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n/a	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wa	_	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interv				val				
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, S.	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	Open Ho	<u> </u>	Dually Comp.	Commingled _			



211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9500

TICKET NUMBER 1515

FIELD TICKET REF #

FOREMAN Cra , Condrer (Overseens)

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	WELL NAME & NUMBER			SECT	ION TOWNSHIP	RANGE COUNTY		
May 19,2006	Carter, Phillips D. 31-1			3/	23	17 Wilson		
FOREMAN / OPERATOR	TIME	TIME OUT	LESS LUNCH	TRUCK #	TRAILE	R TRUCK HOURS	EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	
Crain Condinos	3:30_	7:45		901740		4.25	14	
Aset a Sicka	3.30	6:00		Eltra		25	Histor tuto	
Hist a SICKA		(A) (L) (C)						
								
				i.				
CASING DEPTH //	<u>/7.02</u> DRILL V 60 SUIRE	PIPE		TUBING WATER gal/sk		CEMENT LEFT in CA	GHT 41/2 V 10.5	
SLURRY WEIGHT /	2 2 9 DISPI	ACEMENT PS	1	MIX PSI		RATE 4.5		
REMARKS:	. 0	201 000	Verent	la surface	Tustello	d rement	head, pumped	
Kon 2 Cork	x of prem	JI C	1 3101 100	V 150 500	15 Of CC	ment. Flushe	on pung	
2 Sacks of	3e1. 10 ber	1 11-	· cal Di	- 1 class				
purped w	perplug -1	o bollow	1 2 64 41	0011000				
			/) [/] -					
	1107.		F141/2 CO					
	5		centralizers					
921330		hrk	casing tractor supplied by					
T23		nr. C	Casing trailor Supplies 31/2 AUFET					
	2							
			4/2 wipe					
			41/2 floctshor					
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or	UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT			TOTAL AMOUNT		
		1	Foreman Pickup					
			Cement Pump Tru	uck				
			Bulk Truck Santiad by					
1104			Portland Cement					
1124			Portland Cement 50/50 POZ Blend Cement Cougolida Jed					
1126			OWC - Blend Cement					
1110			Gilsonite Gry112					
1107			Flo-Seal					
1118			Premium Gel			R	ECEIVED	
1215A			KCL OW			KANSAS COR	PORATION COMMISSION	
1111B			Sodium Silicate			SF.	P 0 8 2006	
1123			City Water	/ // -				
			Transport Truck				ERVATION DIVISION	
	-		Transport Trailer				MICHTA, KS	
1	1	l.	80 Vac					

B-C Steel LLC Drilling Field Services PO Box 326 Yates Center, KS 66783

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 8 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA, KS

Rig# 1 API# Operator

205-26576-0000

Quest Cherokee LLC OP #33344

County Wilson
State KS
Section 31
Township 28
Range 17

Well # 31-1 Lease Name Location Elevation 868
Phillip D. Carter
660 ft from north line
660 ft from west line

Spud Date
Date Complete
Total Depth

5/11/2006 5/12/2006 1155

Surface 12 1/4 Production 6 3/4

Hole Size
Casing Size
Setting Depth
Cement Type
Sacks 4

8 5/8 20'

Surface furnished by BCFS Cement furnished by BCFS

Drill Rig Reports

Depth in Feet			Remarks	Gas Test	Pressure	Orifice	MCF
From	To	Formation		205			No Flow
0	8	ОВ		305			No Flow
8	11	shale		405			No Flow
11	24	lime		505			No Flow
24	31	shale		605	1	3/8	3.56
31	39	sand		655	1	3/8	3.56
39	42	shale		680	_ 1	3/8	3.56
42	43	coal		755	1	3/8	3.56
43	46	shale		805	1	3/8	3.56
46	65	sand		905	1	3/8	3.56
65	68	shale		1005	1	3/8	3.56
68	86	sand		1055	4		7.14
86	. 87	coal					
87	100	shale					
100	, 103	lime					
103	127	shale			•		
127	203	lime					
203	204	coal					
204	209	sand					
209	240	shale					
240	242	coal					
242	245	shale					
245	255	lime					
245 255	260	shale					
260	268						
		lime					
268 276	276	shale					
276 278	278	coal					
278	326	lime					
326	370	shale					
373	374	coal					
374	410	shale					
410	412	coal					
412	419	lime					
419	427	shale					
427	438	sand					
438	452	shale					
452	459	lime					
459 470	470	shale	•				
470	475	sand					
475	500	shale					
500	501	coal					
501	546	sand					
546	556	shale					
556 560	562	lime					
562 500	563	coal					
563 588	588	lime					
588	590	coal					
590	602	shale					
602	620	sand					
620	629	shale					

Drill Rig Reports

629	651	lime			
651	653	coal			
653	659	shale			
659	665	lime			
665	667	coal			
667	670	lime			
670	683	shale			
683	706	sand			
706	735	shale			
735	737	coal			
737	752	shale			
752	754	lime			
754	755	coal			
755	789	shale			
789	791	coal			
791	796	shale			
796	797	coal			
797	807	and			
807	815	shale			
815	816	coal			
816	823	sand			
823	827	shale			
827	828	coal			
828	863	shale			
863	864	coal			
864	885	sand			
885	886	coal			
886	897	shale			
897	918	sand			
918	984	shale			
984	989	sand			
989	990	shale			
990	991	coal .			
991	1020	shale			
1020	1022	coal			
1022	1035	shale			
1035	1036	coal			
1036	1045	shale			
1045	1155	mississipp			